



WEST DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

(Constituted Under the 'Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987', an Act of Parliament)

Under the Administrative Control of High Court of Delhi

Room No.295, Second Floor, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi Ph.: 23968052, Email: west-dlsa@nic.in www.dslsa.org 24x7 Toll free Helpline Number: 1516



Ref.No. West DLSA/Empanelment/2024/1721 +0 1725

Dated: 29.07.2024

Notice

This it to inform that due to administrative reasons, the interview scheduled for 31/07/2024 are being postponed to 03/09/2024.

(Tushar Gupta)

Secretary, West DLSA

Copy for information to:

- 1. All the Ld. Chairpersons, Interview Board/Committee.
- 2. All the Ld. Member Interview Board/ Committee.
- 3. DEO, West DLSA with directions to upload the same on the website of West DLSA.
- 4. Notice Board, West District Legal Services Authority, Tis Hazari Courts.
- 5. Office File.

(Tushar Gupta)

Secretary, West DLSA